TAXI| & Private Hire

IMES

UPPER BROOK STREET

NOVEMBER 2025 I

Many of you will have noticed the new traffic sign that has been placed at the entrance to
Upper Brook Street at its junction with Dogs Head Street and Tacket Street. The sign refers to
taxis but for the avoidance of any doubt this does include private hire vehicles.

Private Hire vehicles may continue to use Upper Brook Street.
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SEASONAL POLICE ADVICE FOR CAB DRIVERS

With the festive season approaching we would like to raise awareness of the potential for a rise
in theft from taxis and robberies. Where possible, encourage customers to engage with any pre-
payment/membership systems you use. Please circulate the advice below to your drivers. By
following these simple tips reduce the risk of someone else taking home their hard earned cash:

+ always remove cash, satellite navigation systems and mobiles from vehicles whenever
unattended

+ encourage customers to pay by card

« avoid carrying large amounts of cash, display a sign saying ‘driver carries limited cash’.

« be mindful what you tell your customers - a general conversation explaining how busy you are
may seem innocent - it could be a ploy to see how much cash you are carrying. Consider saying
you have just come on shift

+ register your electronic devices including satellite navigation systems and mobile phones for
free on www.immobilise.com

CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAﬁ OPENING TIMES

Monday 22 December 9 amto 4.30 pm
Tuesday 23 December 9am to0 4.30 pm
Wednesday 24 December 9amto3pm *
Thursday 25 December® Closed
Friday 26 December Closed
Saturday 27 December Closed
Sunday 28 December .+ Closed
Monday 29 December 9am to 4.30 pm
Tuesda&éo December " 9amto 4.30 pm
Wednesday 31 December 9amto 4.30 pm
Thursday 1 January Closed
Friday 2 January ' 9 am to 4.30 pm

0 YOUR FAMILIES AMERRY

\WISHING YOU
CHRISTMAS
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